
MAC XC Championship Varsity Girls
Scott County Park at Whispering Pines

Oct. 14, 2021
Sunny 70°, SW 9 MPH, 37% Humidity

Results by B&W Racing Services
PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Pleasant Valley 33 1 2 3 12 15 16 17 19:40 1:23
2 North Scott 69 4 7 13 22 23 25 35 20:33 2:30
3 Bettendorf 92 10 11 20 21 30 33 40 20:58 2:20
4 Davenport Assumption 136 18 19 24 37 38 41 22:01 2:06
5 Davenport Central 140 5 9 31 36 59 61 64 22:04 6:12
6 Clinton 146 6 26 27 43 44 47 50 22:18 4:21
7 Davenport West 179 8 32 42 48 49 52 55 23:02 4:40
8 Davenport North 199 14 29 46 53 57 67 68 23:29 5:18
9 Muscatine 215 28 34 39 56 58 65 23:50 3:15
10 Central DeWitt 272 45 51 54 60 62 63 66 25:15 2:18

Incomplete Teams: 

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

1. Pleasant Valley
1 Grace Boleyn, 9 19:05 6:08
2 Lizzie McVey, 12 19:16 6:12
3 Josie Case, 10 19:25 6:15
12 Lexi Minard, 10 20:03 6:27
15 Lydia Sommer, 11 20:28 6:35
16 Gretchen Highberger, 11 20:35 6:37
17 Bria Martell, 9 20:57 6:44

Total Time = 1:38:17     Total Places = 33

2. North Scott
4 Faith Nead, 12 19:26 6:15
7 Bailey Boddicker, 11 19:42 6:20
13 Peyton Madison, 10 20:05 6:28
22 Ella Riniker, 10 21:37 6:57
23 Kate Blodig, 9 21:55 7:03
25 Reese Hillsenbeck, 10 22:01 7:05
35 Kaitlyn Knoche, 11 22:42 7:18

Total Time = 1:42:45     Total Places = 69

3. Bettendorf
10 Hannah Bientema, 12 20:00 6:26
11 Emily See, 10 20:03 6:27
20 Kennah Block, 9 21:04 6:47
21 Izzy Appel, 12 21:20 6:52
30 Maya Williams, 10 22:19 7:11
33 Sophie Stierwalt, 12 22:37 7:16
40 Sarah DeFauw, 12 23:17 7:29

Total Time = 1:44:46     Total Places = 92

4. Davenport Assumption
18 Morgan Jennings, 12 20:59 6:45
19 Nicole Carmona, 12 21:01 6:46
24 Skylar Hoffman, 12 22:01 7:05
37 Emerson Quick, 10 22:58 7:23
38 Jada Hoffman, 9 23:05 7:26
41 Amalie Yeates, 9 23:40 7:37

Total Time = 1:50:04     Total Places = 136

5. Davenport Central
5 Lois Blackman, 12 19:32 6:17
9 Merin Crowder, 11 20:00 6:26
31 Evelyn Barfels, 10 22:21 7:11
36 Natalia Johnson, 9 22:42 7:18
59 McKenzie Saxton, 11 25:43 8:17
61 Chloe Yacapraro, 12 26:04 8:23
64 Gabriela Marceleno, 9 26:32 8:32

Total Time = 1:50:18     Total Places = 140

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

6. Clinton
6 Camryn Sattler, 10 19:34 6:18
26 Abby Struble, 12 22:02 7:05
27 Madelyn Robinson, 10 22:11 7:08
43 Sofia Tello, 12 23:47 7:39
44 Amara Shepard, 10 23:55 7:42
47 Hattie Nickles, 12 24:22 7:50
50 Rose Kelly, 11 24:43 7:57

Total Time = 1:51:29     Total Places = 146

7. Davenport West
8 Kylie Daily, 10 19:56 6:25
32 Kaitlyn Powell, 12 22:30 7:14
42 Ashley Smith, 12 23:43 7:38
48 Grace Schneiderman, 12 24:25 7:52
49 Jadalynn Daily, 10 24:36 7:55
52 Elizabeth Paustian, 10 25:05 8:04
55 Rachel Wildemuth, 12 25:15 8:07

Total Time = 1:55:10     Total Places = 179

8. Davenport North
14 Kayla Overton, 12 20:14 6:31
29 Emma Jauron, 11 22:19 7:11
46 Elizabeth Olson, 11 24:11 7:47
53 Lindsay Knight, 12 25:07 8:05
57 Jordan Snarr, 12 25:32 8:13
67 Jenna Buck, 11 27:07 8:43
68 Eva Martinez, 12 27:54 8:59

Total Time = 1:57:23     Total Places = 199

9. Muscatine
28 Taya L Melendez, 11 22:19 7:11
34 Karly R Ricketts, 12 22:39 7:17
39 Ella J Brewer, 12 23:10 7:27
56 Grace E Miller, 10 25:25 8:11
58 Keira J Kreuzenstein, 12 25:34 8:13
65 Abigail K Stamler, 12 26:52 8:39

Total Time = 1:59:07     Total Places = 215

10. Central DeWitt
45 Julia Fielding, 9 23:58 7:43
51 Jenny Claussen, 9 24:54 8:01
54 Eliza Petersen, 10 25:11 8:06
60 Zoey Tiefenthaler, 11 25:56 8:21
62 Hannah Sunday, 11 26:15 8:27
63 Soren Maricle, 11 26:29 8:31
66 Grace Mosier, 12 26:52 8:39

Total Time = 2:06:14     Total Places = 272



PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE TEAM

1 1 Grace Boleyn, 9 19:05 6:08 Pleasant Valley
2 2 Lizzie McVey, 12 19:16 6:12 Pleasant Valley
3 3 Josie Case, 10 19:25 6:15 Pleasant Valley
4 4 Faith Nead, 12 19:26 6:15 North Scott
5 5 Lois Blackman, 12 19:32 6:17 Davenport Central
6 6 Camryn Sattler, 10 19:34 6:18 Clinton
7 7 Bailey Boddicker, 11 19:42 6:20 North Scott
8 8 Kylie Daily, 10 19:56 6:25 Davenport West
9 9 Merin Crowder, 11 20:00 6:26 Davenport Central
10 10 Hannah Bientema, 12 20:00 6:26 Bettendorf
11 11 Emily See, 10 20:03 6:27 Bettendorf
12 12 Lexi Minard, 10 20:03 6:27 Pleasant Valley
13 13 Peyton Madison, 10 20:05 6:28 North Scott
14 14 Kayla Overton, 12 20:14 6:31 Davenport North
15 15 Lydia Sommer, 11 20:28 6:35 Pleasant Valley
16 16 Gretchen Highberger, 11 20:35 6:37 Pleasant Valley
17 17 Bria Martell, 9 20:57 6:44 Pleasant Valley
18 18 Morgan Jennings, 12 20:59 6:45 Davenport Assumption
19 19 Nicole Carmona, 12 21:01 6:46 Davenport Assumption
20 20 Kennah Block, 9 21:04 6:47 Bettendorf
21 21 Izzy Appel, 12 21:20 6:52 Bettendorf
22 22 Ella Riniker, 10 21:37 6:57 North Scott

7:00 Pace
23 23 Kate Blodig, 9 21:55 7:03 North Scott
24 24 Skylar Hoffman, 12 22:01 7:05 Davenport Assumption
25 25 Reese Hillsenbeck, 10 22:01 7:05 North Scott
26 26 Abby Struble, 12 22:02 7:05 Clinton
27 27 Madelyn Robinson, 10 22:11 7:08 Clinton
28 28 Taya L Melendez, 11 22:19 7:11 Muscatine
29 29 Emma Jauron, 11 22:19 7:11 Davenport North
30 30 Maya Williams, 10 22:19 7:11 Bettendorf
31 31 Evelyn Barfels, 10 22:21 7:11 Davenport Central
32 32 Kaitlyn Powell, 12 22:30 7:14 Davenport West
33 33 Sophie Stierwalt, 12 22:37 7:16 Bettendorf
34 34 Karly R Ricketts, 12 22:39 7:17 Muscatine
35 35 Kaitlyn Knoche, 11 22:42 7:18 North Scott
36 36 Natalia Johnson, 9 22:42 7:18 Davenport Central
37 37 Emerson Quick, 10 22:58 7:23 Davenport Assumption
38 38 Jada Hoffman, 9 23:05 7:26 Davenport Assumption
39 39 Ella J Brewer, 12 23:10 7:27 Muscatine
40 40 Sarah DeFauw, 12 23:17 7:29 Bettendorf
41 41 Amalie Yeates, 9 23:40 7:37 Davenport Assumption
42 42 Ashley Smith, 12 23:43 7:38 Davenport West
43 43 Sofia Tello, 12 23:47 7:39 Clinton
44 44 Amara Shepard, 10 23:55 7:42 Clinton
45 45 Julia Fielding, 9 23:58 7:43 Central DeWitt
46 46 Elizabeth Olson, 11 24:11 7:47 Davenport North
47 47 Hattie Nickles, 12 24:22 7:50 Clinton
48 48 Grace Schneiderman, 12 24:25 7:52 Davenport West
49 49 Jadalynn Daily, 10 24:36 7:55 Davenport West
50 50 Rose Kelly, 11 24:43 7:57 Clinton

8:00 Pace
51 51 Jenny Claussen, 9 24:54 8:01 Central DeWitt
52 52 Elizabeth Paustian, 10 25:05 8:04 Davenport West
53 53 Lindsay Knight, 12 25:07 8:05 Davenport North
54 54 Eliza Petersen, 10 25:11 8:06 Central DeWitt
55 55 Rachel Wildemuth, 12 25:15 8:07 Davenport West
56 56 Grace E Miller, 10 25:25 8:11 Muscatine
57 57 Jordan Snarr, 12 25:32 8:13 Davenport North
58 58 Keira J Kreuzenstein, 12 25:34 8:13 Muscatine
59 59 McKenzie Saxton, 11 25:43 8:17 Davenport Central
60 60 Zoey Tiefenthaler, 11 25:56 8:21 Central DeWitt
61 61 Chloe Yacapraro, 12 26:04 8:23 Davenport Central
62 62 Hannah Sunday, 11 26:15 8:27 Central DeWitt
63 63 Soren Maricle, 11 26:29 8:31 Central DeWitt
64 64 Gabriela Marceleno, 9 26:32 8:32 Davenport Central
65 65 Abigail K Stamler, 12 26:52 8:39 Muscatine
66 66 Grace Mosier, 12 26:52 8:39 Central DeWitt
67 67 Jenna Buck, 11 27:07 8:43 Davenport North
68 68 Eva Martinez, 12 27:54 8:59 Davenport North



MAC XC Championship Varsity Boys
Scott County Park at Whispering Pines

Oct. 14, 2021
Sunny 70°, SW 9 MPH, 37% Humidity

Results by B&W Racing Services
PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Pleasant Valley Hs 33 1 2 5 12 13 19 17:11 1:14
2 Bettendorf 60 3 6 9 16 26 39 47 17:39 1:32
3 Davenport Central 82 8 14 17 20 23 24 40 17:56 0:46
4 North Scott 85 4 7 22 25 27 30 42 17:56 1:39
5 Muscatine 146 10 28 35 36 37 51 57 18:34 1:21
6 Clinton 163 11 32 33 34 53 55 63 18:48 2:19
7 Davenport Assumption 176 15 29 43 44 45 48 68 18:52 1:27
8 Davenport North 196 21 38 41 46 50 54 69 19:05 1:35
9 Central DeWitt 206 18 31 49 52 56 59 64 19:18 2:13
10 Davenport West 306 58 60 61 62 65 66 67 20:36 0:41

Incomplete Teams: 

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

1. Pleasant Valley Hs
1 Jacob Mumey, 11 16:30 5:18
2 Luke Knepp, 11 16:48 5:24
5 Matt Bender, 12 17:11 5:32
12 Max Sorgenfrey, 10 17:40 5:41
13 Cameron Gotto, 9 17:43 5:42
19 Andrew Miller, 11 18:05 5:49

Total Time = 1:25:52     Total Places = 33

2. Bettendorf
3 Chase Wakefield, 10 16:54 5:26
6 Ethan Cole, 11 17:27 5:37
9 Xavier Potts, 11 17:33 5:39
16 Walter Blackman, 12 17:54 5:45
26 Thomas Hughes, 12 18:26 5:56
39 Kaidan VanderWeele, 10 18:59 6:06
47 Jackson Stradt, 12 19:33 6:17

Total Time = 1:28:14     Total Places = 60

3. Davenport Central
8 Owen Christy, 11 17:30 5:38
14 Maddox Sullivan, 10 17:51 5:44
17 Tyler Ryan, 9 17:54 5:46
20 Carter Sullivan, 12 18:07 5:50
23 Brendan Bloomer, 12 18:16 5:53
24 Kyle Hopewell, 12 18:21 5:54
40 Carter Richter, 9 19:01 6:07

Total Time = 1:29:38     Total Places = 82

4. North Scott
4 Luke Crawford, 12 16:56 5:27
7 Logan Soedt, 12 17:30 5:38
22 Nikolas Davis, 11 18:15 5:52
25 Yorty Hagedorn, 9 18:21 5:54
27 Dylan Dufloth, 12 18:34 5:58
30 Braeden Bohannon, 11 18:44 6:02
42 Tyson Haedt, 12 19:07 6:09

Total Time = 1:29:36     Total Places = 85

5. Muscatine
10 Aidan Armstrong, 12 17:33 5:39
28 Sam Gordon, 12 18:38 6:00
35 Dylan Maresca, 10 18:51 6:04
36 Shiloh Morter, 11 18:52 6:04
37 Drew Kurriger, 9 18:54 6:05
51 Caden Brown, 10 19:48 6:22
57 Austin Foor, 11 20:13 6:30

Total Time = 1:32:48     Total Places = 146

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

6. Clinton
11 Conner Sattler, 12 17:36 5:40
32 Ethan Buer, 12 18:47 6:03
33 Luke Jennings, 11 18:49 6:03
34 Riley Mercado, 12 18:50 6:04
53 Owen Sander-Welzien, 11

19:55 6:24
55 Brian Unke, 10 20:09 6:29
63 Craig Mercado, 12 20:46 6:41

Total Time = 1:33:57     Total Places = 163

7. Davenport Assumption
15 David Lochner, 11 17:52 5:45
29 Colton Pilgrim, 11 18:43 6:01
43 Peyton Pilgrim, 10 19:10 6:10
44 Colin Hurt, 12 19:12 6:10
45 Connor Lerch, 9 19:19 6:13
48 Sean Moore, 9 19:33 6:18
68 Chris Moore, 9 21:49 7:01

Total Time = 1:34:16     Total Places = 176

8. Davenport North
21 Aiden Bowser, 12 18:10 5:51
38 Kory Sweeney, 12 18:56 6:06
41 Luke Haugen, 12 19:05 6:08
46 Matt Licht, 11 19:26 6:15
50 Ethan Jackson, 12 19:44 6:21
54 Dalton Morrow, 12 20:06 6:28
69 Logan Moss, 12 23:32 7:34

Total Time = 1:35:21     Total Places = 196

9. Central DeWitt
18 Ben Zimmer, 10 18:00 5:47
31 Caleb Olson, 9 18:44 6:02
49 Jackson Kutka, 12 19:43 6:21
52 Corbin Jorgensen, 9 19:50 6:23
56 Parker Petsche, 9 20:13 6:30
59 Thomas Fielding, 11 20:20 6:33
64 Keegan Peterson, 9 20:48 6:42

Total Time = 1:36:30     Total Places = 206

10. Davenport West
58 Camden Kilker, 11 20:15 6:31
60 Shawn Olsen, 9 20:29 6:35
61 Daniel Noriega, 12 20:35 6:37
62 Kyler Sparks, 12 20:45 6:40
65 Leart Damoni, 11 20:56 6:44
66 Patrick DeVine, 12 21:13 6:49
67 Camden Richgrubber, 11 21:13 6:50

Total Time = 1:43:00     Total Places = 306



PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE TEAM

1 1 Jacob Mumey, 11 16:30 5:18 Pleasant Valley Hs
2 2 Luke Knepp, 11 16:48 5:24 Pleasant Valley Hs
3 3 Chase Wakefield, 10 16:54 5:26 Bettendorf
4 4 Luke Crawford, 12 16:56 5:27 North Scott
5 5 Matt Bender, 12 17:11 5:32 Pleasant Valley Hs
6 6 Ethan Cole, 11 17:27 5:37 Bettendorf
7 7 Logan Soedt, 12 17:30 5:38 North Scott
8 8 Owen Christy, 11 17:30 5:38 Davenport Central
9 9 Xavier Potts, 11 17:33 5:39 Bettendorf
10 10 Aidan Armstrong, 12 17:33 5:39 Muscatine
11 11 Conner Sattler, 12 17:36 5:40 Clinton
12 12 Max Sorgenfrey, 10 17:40 5:41 Pleasant Valley Hs
13 13 Cameron Gotto, 9 17:43 5:42 Pleasant Valley Hs
14 14 Maddox Sullivan, 10 17:51 5:44 Davenport Central
15 15 David Lochner, 11 17:52 5:45 Davenport Assumption
16 16 Walter Blackman, 12 17:54 5:45 Bettendorf
17 17 Tyler Ryan, 9 17:54 5:46 Davenport Central
18 18 Ben Zimmer, 10 18:00 5:47 Central DeWitt
19 19 Andrew Miller, 11 18:05 5:49 Pleasant Valley Hs
20 20 Carter Sullivan, 12 18:07 5:50 Davenport Central
21 21 Aiden Bowser, 12 18:10 5:51 Davenport North
22 22 Nikolas Davis, 11 18:15 5:52 North Scott
23 23 Brendan Bloomer, 12 18:16 5:53 Davenport Central
24 24 Kyle Hopewell, 12 18:21 5:54 Davenport Central
25 25 Yorty Hagedorn, 9 18:21 5:54 North Scott
26 26 Thomas Hughes, 12 18:26 5:56 Bettendorf
27 27 Dylan Dufloth, 12 18:34 5:58 North Scott

6:00 Pace
28 28 Sam Gordon, 12 18:38 6:00 Muscatine
29 29 Colton Pilgrim, 11 18:43 6:01 Davenport Assumption
30 30 Braeden Bohannon, 11 18:44 6:02 North Scott
31 31 Caleb Olson, 9 18:44 6:02 Central DeWitt
32 32 Ethan Buer, 12 18:47 6:03 Clinton
33 33 Luke Jennings, 11 18:49 6:03 Clinton
34 34 Riley Mercado, 12 18:50 6:04 Clinton
35 35 Dylan Maresca, 10 18:51 6:04 Muscatine
36 36 Shiloh Morter, 11 18:52 6:04 Muscatine
37 37 Drew Kurriger, 9 18:54 6:05 Muscatine
38 38 Kory Sweeney, 12 18:56 6:06 Davenport North
39 39 Kaidan VanderWeele, 10 18:59 6:06 Bettendorf
40 40 Carter Richter, 9 19:01 6:07 Davenport Central
41 41 Luke Haugen, 12 19:05 6:08 Davenport North
42 42 Tyson Haedt, 12 19:07 6:09 North Scott
43 43 Peyton Pilgrim, 10 19:10 6:10 Davenport Assumption
44 44 Colin Hurt, 12 19:12 6:10 Davenport Assumption
45 45 Connor Lerch, 9 19:19 6:13 Davenport Assumption
46 46 Matt Licht, 11 19:26 6:15 Davenport North
47 47 Jackson Stradt, 12 19:33 6:17 Bettendorf
48 48 Sean Moore, 9 19:33 6:18 Davenport Assumption
49 49 Jackson Kutka, 12 19:43 6:21 Central DeWitt
50 50 Ethan Jackson, 12 19:44 6:21 Davenport North
51 51 Caden Brown, 10 19:48 6:22 Muscatine
52 52 Corbin Jorgensen, 9 19:50 6:23 Central DeWitt
53 53 Owen Sander-Welzien, 11

19:55 6:24 Clinton
54 54 Dalton Morrow, 12 20:06 6:28 Davenport North
55 55 Brian Unke, 10 20:09 6:29 Clinton
56 56 Parker Petsche, 9 20:13 6:30 Central DeWitt
57 57 Austin Foor, 11 20:13 6:30 Muscatine
58 58 Camden Kilker, 11 20:15 6:31 Davenport West
59 59 Thomas Fielding, 11 20:20 6:33 Central DeWitt
60 60 Shawn Olsen, 9 20:29 6:35 Davenport West
61 61 Daniel Noriega, 12 20:35 6:37 Davenport West
62 62 Kyler Sparks, 12 20:45 6:40 Davenport West
63 63 Craig Mercado, 12 20:46 6:41 Clinton
64 64 Keegan Peterson, 9 20:48 6:42 Central DeWitt
65 65 Leart Damoni, 11 20:56 6:44 Davenport West
66 66 Patrick DeVine, 12 21:13 6:49 Davenport West
67 67 Camden Richgrubber, 11 21:13 6:50 Davenport West

7:00 Pace
68 68 Chris Moore, 9 21:49 7:01 Davenport Assumption
69 69 Logan Moss, 12 23:32 7:34 Davenport North



MAC XC Championship JV Girls
Scott County Park at Whispering Pines

Oct. 14, 2021
Sunny 70°, SW 9 MPH, 37% Humidity

Results by B&W Racing Services
PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Pleasant Valley 25 1 4 5 7 8 15 16 22:45 1:51
2 North Scott 35 2 3 9 10 11 13 14 23:12 1:12
3 Bettendorf 92 12 17 18 22 23 24 27 24:24 1:18
4 Davenport Assumption 112 6 21 26 29 30 31 34 25:08 3:02
5 Clinton 144 19 20 32 36 37 38 40 26:37 3:48
6 Davenport Central 160 25 28 33 35 39 41 42 27:08 3:43

Incomplete Teams: Central DeWitt, Davenport North, Davenport West, Muscatine

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

1. Pleasant Valley
1 Khushi Mehta, 11 21:21 6:52
4 Ashley Lindquist, 12 23:03 7:25
5 Nali Sanchez-Carmona, 12

23:04 7:25
7 Molly Rawat, 12 23:05 7:26
8 Kennedy Brady, 12 23:12 7:28
15 Constanza Viera, 9 23:58 7:43
16 Riley Asselin, 11 24:02 7:44

Total Time = 1:53:45     Total Places = 25

2. North Scott
2 Sophie Serrano, 12 22:26 7:13
3 Hattie Hagedorn, 11 22:49 7:20
9 Bella Warm, 11 23:31 7:34
10 Carly Porter, 11 23:33 7:35
11 Natalie Naber, 11 23:37 7:36
13 Athena Nelson, 12 23:48 7:39
14 Anna Nichols, 11 23:53 7:41

Total Time = 1:55:56     Total Places = 35

3. Bettendorf
12 Ella Schmit, 12 23:38 7:36
17 Kiara Silva, 12 24:06 7:45
18 Kate McAleer, 12 24:25 7:51
22 Audrey Scarlett, 11 24:52 8:00
23 Kara Hughes, 12 24:55 8:01
24 Anastasia Drexler, 12 25:13 8:07
27 Elena Andrew, 10 25:38 8:15

Total Time = 2:01:56     Total Places = 92

4. Davenport Assumption
6 Nataly Bahns, 11 23:05 7:26
21 Lanie Schlicksup, 9 24:51 8:00
26 Sadie Nolan, 9 25:28 8:12
29 Mary Rolfstad, 11 26:06 8:24
30 Leah Wilson, 11 26:07 8:24
31 Taylor Hodge, 12 27:06 8:43
34 Addison Schlue, 10 27:41 8:54

Total Time = 2:05:37     Total Places = 112

5. Clinton
19 Anna Current, 11 24:33 7:54
20 Sophia Nickles, 11 24:49 7:59
32 Claire Ludvigesen, 12 27:22 8:48
36 Maddie Wenzel, 11 27:56 8:59
37 Julianna Clarke, 11 28:21 9:07
38 Lydia Hoefer, 11 28:54 9:18
40 Emma Milder, 12 29:13 9:24

Total Time = 2:13:01     Total Places = 144

6. Davenport Central
25 Regan Saxton, 12 25:23 8:10
28 Kayla Cunningham, 9 25:45 8:17
33 Delia Erickson, 11 27:29 8:51
35 Anna Hodges, 11 27:54 8:59
39 Ellianna Revell-Beck, 12 29:05 9:22
41 Delaney Ray, 10 29:21 9:27
42 Emma Pollock, 10 31:52 10:15

Total Time = 2:15:36     Total Places = 160



PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE TEAM

1 1 Khushi Mehta, 11 21:21 6:52 Pleasant Valley
7:00 Pace

2 2 Sophie Serrano, 12 22:26 7:13 North Scott
3 3 Hattie Hagedorn, 11 22:49 7:20 North Scott
4 4 Ashley Lindquist, 12 23:03 7:25 Pleasant Valley
5 5 Nali Sanchez-Carmona, 12

23:04 7:25 Pleasant Valley
6 6 Nataly Bahns, 11 23:05 7:26 Davenport Assumption
7 7 Molly Rawat, 12 23:05 7:26 Pleasant Valley
8 8 Kennedy Brady, 12 23:12 7:28 Pleasant Valley
9 9 Bella Warm, 11 23:31 7:34 North Scott
10 10 Carly Porter, 11 23:33 7:35 North Scott
11 11 Natalie Naber, 11 23:37 7:36 North Scott
12 12 Ella Schmit, 12 23:38 7:36 Bettendorf
13 13 Athena Nelson, 12 23:48 7:39 North Scott
14 14 Anna Nichols, 11 23:53 7:41 North Scott
15 15 Constanza Viera, 9 23:58 7:43 Pleasant Valley
16 16 Riley Asselin, 11 24:02 7:44 Pleasant Valley
17 17 Kiara Silva, 12 24:06 7:45 Bettendorf
18 Marin Smith, 11 24:10 7:46 North Scott
19 Beatrice Sears, 12 24:14 7:48 Pleasant Valley
20 18 Kate McAleer, 12 24:25 7:51 Bettendorf
21 Alexa Hall, 11 24:26 7:52 Pleasant Valley
22 Ava Acker, 9 24:26 7:52 Muscatine
23 19 Anna Current, 11 24:33 7:54 Clinton
24 20 Sophia Nickles, 11 24:49 7:59 Clinton

8:00 Pace
25 21 Lanie Schlicksup, 9 24:51 8:00 Davenport Assumption
26 22 Audrey Scarlett, 11 24:52 8:00 Bettendorf
27 23 Kara Hughes, 12 24:55 8:01 Bettendorf
28 Ella Scales, 12 25:08 8:05 Pleasant Valley
29 24 Anastasia Drexler, 12 25:13 8:07 Bettendorf
30 Amelia Luna, 9 25:14 8:07 Muscatine
31 Kate Olson, 9 25:18 8:09 Muscatine
32 25 Regan Saxton, 12 25:23 8:10 Davenport Central
33 Anna Reither, 11 25:25 8:11 Pleasant Valley
34 26 Sadie Nolan, 9 25:28 8:12 Davenport Assumption
35 Brooklyn Strief, 11 25:29 8:12 North Scott
36 27 Elena Andrew, 10 25:38 8:15 Bettendorf
37 28 Kayla Cunningham, 9 25:45 8:17 Davenport Central
38 Jordyn Drish, 11 25:46 8:17 Pleasant Valley
39 Sam Christensen, 11 25:47 8:18 Pleasant Valley
40 Ellie Hinch, 12 25:48 8:18 Bettendorf
41 29 Mary Rolfstad, 11 26:06 8:24 Davenport Assumption
42 30 Leah Wilson, 11 26:07 8:24 Davenport Assumption
43 Skylar Tewkesbury, 10 26:14 8:26 Pleasant Valley
44 Delaney Ward, 12 26:18 8:28 Bettendorf
45 Madison McClean, 10 26:20 8:28 Bettendorf
46 Cassie Garner, 9 26:22 8:29 Pleasant Valley
47 Rylie Barber, 11 26:40 8:35 Pleasant Valley
48 Erin Peck, 12 26:44 8:36 North Scott
49 Ceci Rasmer, 12 26:53 8:39 Bettendorf
50 Muskan Mehta, 10 26:56 8:40 Pleasant Valley
51 Macie Zimmerman, 12 26:58 8:41 Bettendorf
52 Jaelyn Longenecker, 12 27:01 8:42 North Scott
53 31 Taylor Hodge, 12 27:06 8:43 Davenport Assumption
54 Lauren McGovern, 12 27:12 8:45 Pleasant Valley
55 Aria Goodin, 11 27:19 8:47 Davenport North
56 32 Claire Ludvigesen, 12 27:22 8:48 Clinton
57 Josie Harn, 11 27:25 8:49 Pleasant Valley
58 Siera Yarolem, 12 27:28 8:50 Davenport North
59 33 Delia Erickson, 11 27:29 8:51 Davenport Central
60 Elin Blatter, 12 27:34 8:52 Bettendorf
61 34 Addison Schlue, 10 27:41 8:54 Davenport Assumption
62 Ally Kersten, 12 27:45 8:56 Davenport Assumption
63 Morgan Strief, 10 27:49 8:57 Bettendorf
64 35 Anna Hodges, 11 27:54 8:59 Davenport Central
65 36 Maddie Wenzel, 11 27:56 8:59 Clinton

9:00 Pace
66 Cassie Paustian, 10 28:15 9:05 Pleasant Valley
67 Sophie Wilklund, 9 28:19 9:07 Davenport West
68 37 Julianna Clarke, 11 28:21 9:07 Clinton
69 Quinn Remrey, 11 28:28 9:09 Davenport Assumption
70 Ellie Samec, 10 28:30 9:10 Pleasant Valley
71 Ellie Mangler, 11 28:40 9:13 Davenport North
72 DeVynn Johnson, 12 28:45 9:15 North Scott
73 Sienna Gomez, 9 28:45 9:15 Muscatine
74 Amanda Jefferson, 12 28:49 9:16 Bettendorf
75 38 Lydia Hoefer, 11 28:54 9:18 Clinton
76 Ava Hagedorn, 11 28:59 9:20 North Scott
77 Cora Wehr, 11 29:02 9:21 Davenport Assumption
78 Lizzie Murcia, 12 29:03 9:21 Bettendorf
79 39 Ellianna Revell-Beck, 12 29:05 9:22 Davenport Central
80 Mya Petersen, 12 29:06 9:22 Central DeWitt
81 40 Emma Milder, 12 29:13 9:24 Clinton
82 Samantha Streufert, 9 29:20 9:26 Davenport West
83 41 Delaney Ray, 10 29:21 9:27 Davenport Central
84 Clarisse Roscio, 12 29:21 9:27 Bettendorf
85 Camila Crespo, 10 29:45 9:34 Davenport Assumption
86 Treday Dunn, 11 29:57 9:38 Bettendorf
87 Naomi Steele, 9 30:18 9:45 Pleasant Valley
88 Addie Carlson, 12 30:22 9:46 Bettendorf

PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE TEAM

89 Madalyn Champion, 12 30:55 9:57 Bettendorf
10:00 Pace

90 Kate Froelich, 10 31:15 10:03 Bettendorf
91 Sydney Strief, 12 31:22 10:06 Bettendorf
92 Erin Hill, 10 31:29 10:08 Bettendorf
93 Mena Wagner, 12 31:29 10:08 Bettendorf
94 42 Emma Pollock, 10 31:52 10:15 Davenport Central
95 Adie Craig, 11 32:13 10:22 Davenport Assumption
96 Alexandria Peterson, 11 32:23 10:25 Clinton
97 Emily Grimes, 11 32:37 10:30 Central DeWitt
98 Natalie Naumann, 12 34:02 10:57 Bettendorf

11:00 Pace
99 Kennady Donovan, 11 36:54 11:52 Central DeWitt

12:00 Pace
100 Cassidy Buck, 9 37:41 12:07 Davenport North



MAC XC Championship JV Boys
Scott County Park at Whispering Pines

Oct. 14, 2021
Sunny 70°, SW 9 MPH, 37% Humidity

Results by B&W Racing Services
PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Pleasant Valley Hs 21 1 2 3 6 9 12 15 18:17 1:13
2 Bettendorf 54 5 7 10 14 18 21 24 19:12 1:31
3 North Scott 61 4 8 13 16 20 26 28 19:21 1:56
4 Davenport Central 123 17 19 25 30 32 34 39 20:33 1:22
5 Davenport Assumption 166 23 27 37 38 41 47 21:47 2:40
6 Muscatine 170 22 29 35 40 44 22:10 4:29
7 Clinton 175 11 31 42 45 46 49 50 23:10 6:14
8 Davenport North 211 33 36 43 48 51 24:24 6:24

Incomplete Teams: Central DeWitt, Davenport West

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

1. Pleasant Valley Hs
1 Isaiah Steele, 11 17:46 5:43
2 Rocco D'Antico, 12 17:47 5:43
3 Pranav Suresh, 11 18:16 5:52
6 Benson Richards, 12 18:33 5:58
9 Asvanth Paranidharan, 11

18:59 6:06
12 Parker Millage, 9 19:18 6:13
15 Brady Evans, 9 19:38 6:19

Total Time = 1:31:21     Total Places = 21

2. Bettendorf
5 Robert Schwan, 12 18:29 5:57
7 Patrick Mooney, 12 18:52 6:04
10 James Frohlich, 11 19:06 6:09
14 Luke Wiley, 12 19:34 6:18
18 Quinten Legrix, 12 19:59 6:26
21 Trent Allen, 11 20:22 6:33
24 Braulio Esteves, 9 20:32 6:36

Total Time = 1:36:00     Total Places = 54

3. North Scott
4 Cael Straley, 12 18:19 5:53
8 Kaiden Power, 11 18:54 6:05
13 Caleb Wilshusen, 11 19:29 6:16
16 Alec Harris, 11 19:47 6:22
20 Ross Willerth, 12 20:14 6:31
26 Mitch Mess, 12 20:38 6:38
28 Isaac Copeland, 10 20:40 6:39

Total Time = 1:36:43     Total Places = 61

4. Davenport Central
17 Eamon Garton, 12 19:51 6:23
19 Owen Saxton, 12 20:05 6:28
25 Ian Hopkins, 11 20:35 6:37
30 Jj Jeys, 10 20:59 6:45
32 Bodie Logsdon, 9 21:13 6:50
34 Nate Mirocha, 12 21:18 6:51
39 Anthony Soliz, 12 22:45 7:19

Total Time = 1:42:43     Total Places = 123

5. Davenport Assumption
23 Michael Lochner, 11 20:32 6:36
27 Evan Gluba, 11 20:38 6:38
37 Geno DelPreore, 9 21:50 7:02
38 Joe Goldermann, 12 22:40 7:17
41 Nate Martin, 9 23:11 7:28
47 Shane Bahns, 9 25:52 8:19

Total Time = 1:48:51     Total Places = 166

6. Muscatine
22 Jon Hight, 11 20:28 6:35
29 Reece Eberhard, 11 20:58 6:45
35 Colin Zellmer, 11 21:23 6:53
40 Landon Castle, 11 23:00 7:24
44 Andrew Sartiaguin, 10 24:57 8:02

Total Time = 1:50:46     Total Places = 170

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

7. Clinton
11 Jeremy Galloway, 11 19:15 6:12
31 Caleb Riessen, 12 21:02 6:46
42 Kaleb Soppe, 10 24:46 7:58
45 Abe Smith, 9 25:14 8:07
46 Gage Bromley, 11 25:29 8:12
49 Drew Cooley, 12 27:13 8:45
50 Josh Baker, 12 27:38 8:53

Total Time = 1:55:46     Total Places = 175

8. Davenport North
33 Gage Thompkins, 12 21:17 6:51
36 Camden Ford, 9 21:50 7:01
43 Keyshawon Taylor, 11 24:52 8:00
48 Nick Tronnes, 9 26:19 8:28
51 Kolton Dirks, 9 27:40 8:54

Total Time = 2:01:58     Total Places = 211



PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE TEAM

1 1 Isaiah Steele, 11 17:46 5:43 Pleasant Valley Hs
2 2 Rocco D'Antico, 12 17:47 5:43 Pleasant Valley Hs
3 3 Pranav Suresh, 11 18:16 5:52 Pleasant Valley Hs
4 4 Cael Straley, 12 18:19 5:53 North Scott
5 5 Robert Schwan, 12 18:29 5:57 Bettendorf
6 6 Benson Richards, 12 18:33 5:58 Pleasant Valley Hs

6:00 Pace
7 7 Patrick Mooney, 12 18:52 6:04 Bettendorf
8 8 Kaiden Power, 11 18:54 6:05 North Scott
9 9 Asvanth Paranidharan, 11

18:59 6:06 Pleasant Valley Hs
10 10 James Frohlich, 11 19:06 6:09 Bettendorf
11 11 Jeremy Galloway, 11 19:15 6:12 Clinton
12 12 Parker Millage, 9 19:18 6:13 Pleasant Valley Hs
13 13 Caleb Wilshusen, 11 19:29 6:16 North Scott
14 14 Luke Wiley, 12 19:34 6:18 Bettendorf
15 15 Brady Evans, 9 19:38 6:19 Pleasant Valley Hs
16 16 Alec Harris, 11 19:47 6:22 North Scott
17 Tyson Burrage, 12 19:48 6:22 Davenport West
18 David Mahlkuch, 10 19:49 6:23 Pleasant Valley Hs
19 17 Eamon Garton, 12 19:51 6:23 Davenport Central
20 Kai Hartley, 10 19:57 6:25 Pleasant Valley Hs
21 18 Quinten Legrix, 12 19:59 6:26 Bettendorf
22 Rylan Windmiller, 10 20:04 6:27 Pleasant Valley Hs
23 19 Owen Saxton, 12 20:05 6:28 Davenport Central
24 Carson Roman, 9 20:12 6:30 Pleasant Valley Hs
25 20 Ross Willerth, 12 20:14 6:31 North Scott
26 Daniel Zietlow, 11 20:19 6:32 Pleasant Valley Hs
27 21 Trent Allen, 11 20:22 6:33 Bettendorf
28 22 Jon Hight, 11 20:28 6:35 Muscatine
29 Timothy Ku, 10 20:29 6:36 Pleasant Valley Hs
30 23 Michael Lochner, 11 20:32 6:36 Davenport Assumption
31 24 Braulio Esteves, 9 20:32 6:36 Bettendorf
32 Eli Hughes, 10 20:34 6:37 Bettendorf
33 25 Ian Hopkins, 11 20:35 6:37 Davenport Central
34 Finn McMillan, 9 20:35 6:37 Pleasant Valley Hs
35 26 Mitch Mess, 12 20:38 6:38 North Scott
36 Cole Halupnik, 10 20:38 6:38 Pleasant Valley Hs
37 27 Evan Gluba, 11 20:38 6:38 Davenport Assumption
38 28 Isaac Copeland, 10 20:40 6:39 North Scott
39 James Porter, 10 20:48 6:41 Bettendorf
40 Isaiah Pielak, 12 20:48 6:42 Pleasant Valley Hs
41 Connor McMann, 11 20:50 6:42 North Scott
42 Michael Chang, 11 20:51 6:42 Pleasant Valley Hs
43 Oliver Olsen, 9 20:51 6:43 North Scott
44 Tanish Chauhan, 11 20:57 6:44 Pleasant Valley Hs
45 29 Reece Eberhard, 11 20:58 6:45 Muscatine
46 30 Jj Jeys, 10 20:59 6:45 Davenport Central
47 31 Caleb Riessen, 12 21:02 6:46 Clinton
48 William Neighbor, 9 21:07 6:48 Bettendorf
49 32 Bodie Logsdon, 9 21:13 6:50 Davenport Central
50 Dawson DuFloth, 9 21:16 6:51 North Scott
51 33 Gage Thompkins, 12 21:17 6:51 Davenport North
52 34 Nate Mirocha, 12 21:18 6:51 Davenport Central
53 35 Colin Zellmer, 11 21:23 6:53 Muscatine
54 Patrick Kohnlein, 10 21:30 6:55 North Scott
55 Jack Dollar, 12 21:32 6:56 Central DeWitt
56 Josh Thomas, 11 21:37 6:57 Pleasant Valley Hs

7:00 Pace
57 Daniel Zietlow, 11 21:49 7:01 Pleasant Valley Hs
58 Sam Jones, 12 21:50 7:01 Pleasant Valley Hs
59 36 Camden Ford, 9 21:50 7:01 Davenport North
60 37 Geno DelPreore, 9 21:50 7:02 Davenport Assumption
61 Alex Cullum, 11 21:59 7:04 Bettendorf
62 Luke Hoskins, 11 22:03 7:06 Pleasant Valley Hs
63 Daniel DeGeorge, 12 22:04 7:06 Pleasant Valley Hs
64 Conner Brooks, 9 22:15 7:10 Bettendorf
65 Noah Cummins, 12 22:17 7:10 Central DeWitt
66 Carl Kordick, 9 22:20 7:11 Davenport West
67 Jack Cockayne, 11 22:23 7:12 Bettendorf
68 Mason Schaack, 9 22:27 7:14 North Scott
69 Hayden Schmidts, 10 22:28 7:14 Davenport West
70 Noah Baxa, 9 22:28 7:14 Bettendorf
71 Tait Daniels, 11 22:30 7:14 Central DeWitt
72 Nirmal Alla, 11 22:34 7:16 Pleasant Valley Hs
73 Isaac Simmons, 12 22:35 7:16 North Scott
74 Ian Benge, 9 22:39 7:17 Pleasant Valley Hs
75 38 Joe Goldermann, 12 22:40 7:17 Davenport Assumption
76 Mitchell Poterack, 11 22:41 7:18 Pleasant Valley Hs
77 39 Anthony Soliz, 12 22:45 7:19 Davenport Central
78 Grant Porter, 9 22:52 7:21 North Scott
79 Karter Holdridge, 10 22:53 7:22 Bettendorf
80 Austin Lee, 12 22:56 7:23 North Scott
81 Jerry Callahan, 9 22:57 7:23 Bettendorf
82 40 Landon Castle, 11 23:00 7:24 Muscatine
83 Matt Pischke, 10 23:05 7:26 Pleasant Valley Hs
84 41 Nate Martin, 9 23:11 7:28 Davenport Assumption
85 Ethan Hunt, 10 23:21 7:31 Davenport Central
86 Presten Martens, 12 23:23 7:31 Bettendorf
87 Alex Bloyd, 10 23:44 7:38 Bettendorf
88 Blake Gerard, 12 24:10 7:47 Central DeWitt
89 Matt Mize, 12 24:28 7:52 North Scott

PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE TEAM

90 Cole Yarham, 12 24:44 7:57 North Scott
91 Luke Bullock, 12 24:44 7:58 North Scott
92 42 Kaleb Soppe, 10 24:46 7:58 Clinton

8:00 Pace
93 43 Keyshawon Taylor, 11 24:52 8:00 Davenport North
94 44 Andrew Sartiaguin, 10 24:57 8:02 Muscatine
95 45 Abe Smith, 9 25:14 8:07 Clinton
96 46 Gage Bromley, 11 25:29 8:12 Clinton
97 47 Shane Bahns, 9 25:52 8:19 Davenport Assumption
98 Ryder Bagby, 10 25:56 8:21 Bettendorf
99 Owen Powell, 9 26:00 8:22 North Scott
100 Chauncey Duffey, 9 26:08 8:25 Davenport Central
101 48 Nick Tronnes, 9 26:19 8:28 Davenport North
102 Elliot Knudson, 10 26:28 8:31 Bettendorf
103 Eric Newton, 12 27:01 8:42 Bettendorf
104 Dillion Mckim, 10 27:02 8:42 Bettendorf
105 49 Drew Cooley, 12 27:13 8:45 Clinton
106 50 Josh Baker, 12 27:38 8:53 Clinton
107 51 Kolton Dirks, 9 27:40 8:54 Davenport North



MAC XC Championship Girls Fresh Soph
Scott County Park at Whispering Pines

Oct. 14, 2021
Sunny 70°,  SW 9 MPH, 38% Humidity

Results by B&W Racing Services
PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Pleasant Valley 32 1 5 7 9 10 11 15 23:02 1:59
2 Muscatine 59 4 6 14 16 19 24 26 23:45 1:43
3 Davenport North 75 2 3 20 21 29 33 24:10 3:48
4 Bettendorf 91 12 13 18 23 25 27 31 24:37 1:35
5 North Scott 119 8 17 22 35 37 38 26:21 6:19
6 Clinton 160 28 30 32 34 36 39 27:48 3:30

Incomplete Teams: Central DeWitt

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

1. Pleasant Valley
1 Sophia Foad, 9 21:39 6:58
5 Caitlin Reiter, 10 22:47 7:20
7 Allie Johnson, 9 23:30 7:34
9 Sabrina Richards, 9 23:35 7:35
10 Hannah McVey, 10 23:37 7:36
11 Ella Welch, 9 23:50 7:40
15 Mikenna Culp, 9 24:07 7:45

Total Time = 1:55:08     Total Places = 32

2. Muscatine
4 Kiara R Hallett, 10 22:42 7:18
6 Olivia Kopf, 9 23:21 7:31
14 Lola J Stamler, 9 24:02 7:44
16 Katherine J Schlawin, 10 24:12 7:47
19 Grace Zorich, 10 24:24 7:51
24 Kristin Wadden, 9 25:30 8:12
26 Haley Thomas, 10 25:40 8:15

Total Time = 1:58:41     Total Places = 59

3. Davenport North
2 Gabby Leibold, 10 22:23 7:12
3 Delainey Woodman, 9 22:27 7:13
20 Kaylee Nuci, 9 24:37 7:55
21 Kyra Taylor, 10 25:11 8:06
29 Emma Yacapraro, 10 26:10 8:25
33 Jordan Cheesman, 9 28:09 9:03

Total Time = 2:00:48     Total Places = 75

4. Bettendorf
12 McKenzie Schaefer, 9 23:57 7:42
13 Calista Rasmer, 9 23:58 7:43
18 Paige Mook, 9 24:17 7:49
23 Rowan Appel, 9 25:20 8:09
25 Sylvia Tank, 10 25:31 8:13
27 Kaelee Wolf, 10 25:56 8:20
31 Anna Tryon, 9 27:02 8:42

Total Time = 2:03:03     Total Places = 91

5. North Scott
8 Brooklyn Bullock, 10 23:33 7:35
17 Kennadi Thiessen, 9 24:13 7:48
22 Olive Khoury, 9 25:15 8:07
35 Piper Johnson, 10 28:51 9:17
37 Anna Harris, 10 29:51 9:36
38 Laura Azuela, 9 30:23 9:47

Total Time = 2:11:43     Total Places = 119

6. Clinton
28 Marley Cutshall, 10 26:02 8:23
30 Elizabeth Kelly, 10 26:56 8:40
32 Nora Brown, 9 28:05 9:02
34 Emma Buer, 10 28:26 9:09
36 Kira Gassman, 9 29:31 9:30
39 Kara Klinkhammer, 10 32:22 10:25

Total Time = 2:19:00     Total Places = 160



PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE TEAM

1 1 Sophia Foad, 9 21:39 6:58 Pleasant Valley
7:00 Pace

2 2 Gabby Leibold, 10 22:23 7:12 Davenport North
3 3 Delainey Woodman, 9 22:27 7:13 Davenport North
4 4 Kiara R Hallett, 10 22:42 7:18 Muscatine
5 5 Caitlin Reiter, 10 22:47 7:20 Pleasant Valley
6 6 Olivia Kopf, 9 23:21 7:31 Muscatine
7 7 Allie Johnson, 9 23:30 7:34 Pleasant Valley
8 8 Brooklyn Bullock, 10 23:33 7:35 North Scott
9 9 Sabrina Richards, 9 23:35 7:35 Pleasant Valley
10 10 Hannah McVey, 10 23:37 7:36 Pleasant Valley
11 11 Ella Welch, 9 23:50 7:40 Pleasant Valley
12 12 McKenzie Schaefer, 9 23:57 7:42 Bettendorf
13 13 Calista Rasmer, 9 23:58 7:43 Bettendorf
14 14 Lola J Stamler, 9 24:02 7:44 Muscatine
15 15 Mikenna Culp, 9 24:07 7:45 Pleasant Valley
16 16 Katherine J Schlawin, 10 24:12 7:47 Muscatine
17 17 Kennadi Thiessen, 9 24:13 7:48 North Scott
18 18 Paige Mook, 9 24:17 7:49 Bettendorf
19 19 Grace Zorich, 10 24:24 7:51 Muscatine
20 20 Kaylee Nuci, 9 24:37 7:55 Davenport North

8:00 Pace
21 21 Kyra Taylor, 10 25:11 8:06 Davenport North
22 22 Olive Khoury, 9 25:15 8:07 North Scott
23 23 Rowan Appel, 9 25:20 8:09 Bettendorf
24 24 Kristin Wadden, 9 25:30 8:12 Muscatine
25 25 Sylvia Tank, 10 25:31 8:13 Bettendorf
26 26 Haley Thomas, 10 25:40 8:15 Muscatine
27 27 Kaelee Wolf, 10 25:56 8:20 Bettendorf
28 28 Marley Cutshall, 10 26:02 8:23 Clinton
29 29 Emma Yacapraro, 10 26:10 8:25 Davenport North
30 30 Elizabeth Kelly, 10 26:56 8:40 Clinton
31 31 Anna Tryon, 9 27:02 8:42 Bettendorf
32 Rachel Spicer, 10 27:37 8:53 Central DeWitt

9:00 Pace
33 32 Nora Brown, 9 28:05 9:02 Clinton
34 33 Jordan Cheesman, 9 28:09 9:03 Davenport North
35 Madison Gilroy, 10 28:18 9:06 Central DeWitt
36 34 Emma Buer, 10 28:26 9:09 Clinton
37 35 Piper Johnson, 10 28:51 9:17 North Scott
38 36 Kira Gassman, 9 29:31 9:30 Clinton
39 37 Anna Harris, 10 29:51 9:36 North Scott
40 38 Laura Azuela, 9 30:23 9:47 North Scott

10:00 Pace
41 Haley Guldner, 10 31:27 10:07 Central DeWitt
42 Tori Rheingans, 10 31:40 10:11 Central DeWitt
43 39 Kara Klinkhammer, 10 32:22 10:25 Clinton



MAC XC Championship Boys Fresh Soph
Scott County Park at Whispering Pines

Oct. 14, 2021
Sunny 70°, SW 9 MPH, 37% Humidity

Results by B&W Racing Services
PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1* Pleasant Valley Hs 38 5 6 8 9 10 11 16 18:53 0:33
2* Bettendorf 38 2 3 7 12 14 23 25 18:47 1:20
3 Davenport North 65 1 4 13 15 32 19:24 3:10
4 Davenport Central 113 17 18 20 24 34 20:28 1:54
5 North Scott 119 19 21 22 27 30 31 20:32 0:1:00
6 Clinton 170 26 33 36 37 38 40 43 21:59 2:28
7 Central DeWitt 172 28 29 35 39 41 42 22:17 3:20

Incomplete Teams: Muscatine

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

1*. Pleasant Valley Hs
5 Drew Peters, 9 18:34 5:59
6 Carl Rekow, 10 18:45 6:02
8 William Parrish, 9 18:59 6:07
9 Luke Eckman, 10 19:00 6:07
10 Tyler Nels, 10 19:07 6:09
11 Jack Perry, 9 19:09 6:10
16 Kyle Almgren, 10 19:48 6:22

Total Time = 1:34:25     Total Places = 38

2*. Bettendorf
2 Gage Rath, 10 18:08 5:50
3 Ryan Heden, 9 18:10 5:51
7 Zach VanWychen, 10 18:52 6:04
12 Noah Gehler, 9 19:15 6:12
14 Caleb Rankin, 9 19:28 6:16
23 Landon Potts, 9 20:24 6:34
25 Elias Lightfoot, 10 20:40 6:39

Total Time = 1:33:53     Total Places = 38

3. Davenport North
1 Grant Wiese, 10 18:05 5:49
4 Cole Miller, 10 18:27 5:56
13 Will Knight, 10 19:28 6:16
15 Camden Bennett, 9 19:41 6:20
32 Max Stachula, 10 21:15 6:50

Total Time = 1:36:56     Total Places = 65

4. Davenport Central
17 Joe Miniter, 9 19:50 6:23
18 Pete Linehan, 10 20:05 6:28
20 Ryan Burke, 10 20:09 6:29
24 Gael Chenus, 9 20:30 6:36
34 Gavin Hopewell, 10 21:43 6:59

Total Time = 1:42:17     Total Places = 113

5. North Scott
19 Elliot Schroeder, 9 20:07 6:28
21 Brody Westendorf, 9 20:14 6:31
22 Matthew Simmons, 9 20:21 6:33
27 Luke Simmons, 10 20:51 6:42
30 Grant Peterson, 10 21:07 6:48
31 Isaac Stanley, 9 21:09 6:48

Total Time = 1:42:40     Total Places = 119

6. Clinton
26 Zarek Haskell, 9 20:42 6:40
33 Drew Steiner, 9 21:36 6:57
36 Sam Reynolds, 10 22:12 7:09
37 Brady Jennings, 9 22:15 7:09
38 Ed Weiner, 9 23:10 7:27
40 Bailey Duncan, 10 23:23 7:31
43 B J Cooley, 9 24:22 7:51

Total Time = 1:49:55     Total Places = 170

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

7. Central DeWitt
28 Dexter Westbay, 9 20:53 6:43
29 Rylan Edwards, 9 21:03 6:46
35 Greyson Dollar, 9 22:00 7:05
39 Elijah Hagen, 9 23:16 7:29
41 Caleb Govert, 10 24:13 7:47
42 Dylan Stoker, 10 24:20 7:50

Total Time = 1:51:25     Total Places = 172



PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE TEAM

1 1 Grant Wiese, 10 18:05 5:49 Davenport North
2 2 Gage Rath, 10 18:08 5:50 Bettendorf
3 3 Ryan Heden, 9 18:10 5:51 Bettendorf
4 4 Cole Miller, 10 18:27 5:56 Davenport North
5 5 Drew Peters, 9 18:34 5:59 Pleasant Valley Hs

6:00 Pace
6 6 Carl Rekow, 10 18:45 6:02 Pleasant Valley Hs
7 7 Zach VanWychen, 10 18:52 6:04 Bettendorf
8 8 William Parrish, 9 18:59 6:07 Pleasant Valley Hs
9 9 Luke Eckman, 10 19:00 6:07 Pleasant Valley Hs
10 10 Tyler Nels, 10 19:07 6:09 Pleasant Valley Hs
11 11 Jack Perry, 9 19:09 6:10 Pleasant Valley Hs
12 12 Noah Gehler, 9 19:15 6:12 Bettendorf
13 13 Will Knight, 10 19:28 6:16 Davenport North
14 14 Caleb Rankin, 9 19:28 6:16 Bettendorf
15 15 Camden Bennett, 9 19:41 6:20 Davenport North
16 16 Kyle Almgren, 10 19:48 6:22 Pleasant Valley Hs
17 17 Joe Miniter, 9 19:50 6:23 Davenport Central
18 18 Pete Linehan, 10 20:05 6:28 Davenport Central
19 19 Elliot Schroeder, 9 20:07 6:28 North Scott
20 20 Ryan Burke, 10 20:09 6:29 Davenport Central
21 21 Brody Westendorf, 9 20:14 6:31 North Scott
22 22 Matthew Simmons, 9 20:21 6:33 North Scott
23 23 Landon Potts, 9 20:24 6:34 Bettendorf
24 24 Gael Chenus, 9 20:30 6:36 Davenport Central
25 25 Elias Lightfoot, 10 20:40 6:39 Bettendorf
26 26 Zarek Haskell, 9 20:42 6:40 Clinton
27 27 Luke Simmons, 10 20:51 6:42 North Scott
28 28 Dexter Westbay, 9 20:53 6:43 Central DeWitt
29 Joe McClearly, 9 20:55 6:44 Muscatine
30 29 Rylan Edwards, 9 21:03 6:46 Central DeWitt
31 30 Grant Peterson, 10 21:07 6:48 North Scott
32 31 Isaac Stanley, 9 21:09 6:48 North Scott
33 32 Max Stachula, 10 21:15 6:50 Davenport North
34 33 Drew Steiner, 9 21:36 6:57 Clinton
35 34 Gavin Hopewell, 10 21:43 6:59 Davenport Central

7:00 Pace
36 35 Greyson Dollar, 9 22:00 7:05 Central DeWitt
37 36 Sam Reynolds, 10 22:12 7:09 Clinton
38 37 Brady Jennings, 9 22:15 7:09 Clinton
39 Nathan Schmitt, 10 22:15 7:10 Muscatine
40 Owen Christy, 10 22:16 7:10 Muscatine
41 38 Ed Weiner, 9 23:10 7:27 Clinton
42 39 Elijah Hagen, 9 23:16 7:29 Central DeWitt
43 40 Bailey Duncan, 10 23:23 7:31 Clinton
44 41 Caleb Govert, 10 24:13 7:47 Central DeWitt
45 42 Dylan Stoker, 10 24:20 7:50 Central DeWitt
46 43 B J Cooley, 9 24:22 7:51 Clinton


